
Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

1 
 

 

 

 

Peyton Place Janitorial 

Your Professional Cleaning Company 

 

Letter of Transmittal 

 

Submitted Electronically to rappelhanz@topekametro.org  

 

July 27, 2022 

Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority  

Attn: Richard D. Appelhanz 

201 North Kansas Avenue 

Topeka, KS 66603 

RE:  Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

Dear Richard: 

Peyton Place Janitorial appreciates the opportunity to respond to the Topeka Metropolitan 

Transit Authority's Request for Bids TO-23-04 ("RFB") seeking janitorial services five days per 

week at your Administrative, Maintenance Facility & Quincy St Station. 

The Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority ("Metro") was created in 1973 and has since grown 

from a small privately owned bus service to a leader in local transportation in the Greater 

Topeka community. The Metro has just under one hundred (100) employees in Topeka and in 

2021 provided more than 800,00 passenger trips on 26 fixed route buses. 

Peyton Place Janitorial has been a locally owned and operated janitorial company located in 

Topeka, Kansas, since its founding on November 1, 2018. What began as a husband-and-wife 

duo has blossomed into cleaning business specializing in commercial cleaning and 

maintenance.  

Peyton Place Janitorial employs a professionally trained staff that is more than qualified to 

service the Metro’s three locations, we excitedly looking forward to this opportunity. Further, 

Peyton Place Janitorial understands the specifications and the term of this RFB and is able and 

willing to fulfill the services requested. 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

2 
 

In that regard, please find attached Peyton Place Janitorial’s response containing all requested 

responses and documentation, including the signed Bid Form, for the Metro's review. 

Peyton Place Janitorial looks forward to the Metro's consideration of our response to the RFB 

as well as the opportunity to meet with the Metro to discuss our proposal and the strategies 

involved with its implementation. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

Aisha Peyton, Co-Owner 

2611 SW 17th St 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Phone: 785.471.0599 

Email: Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com  

 

 

 

 

Enclosures:  

• Cover letter signed by the individual authorized to commit our firm to perform the contract 

requirements, with that person’s contact information 

• Brief description of our understanding of and ability to fulfill the contract requirements 

• Our experience, including how long you have been in business 

• At least three references with current contact information, for which you are providing the 

same services and equipment as specified in this RFB 

• The completed forms and certifications on pages 11-17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com


Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peyton Place Janitorial 

Your Professional Cleaning Company 

Response to 

Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority's 

Request for Bids, TO-23-04 

For 

Janitorial Services 

Submitted by 

Peyton Place Janitorial 

 

July 27, 2022 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

4 
 

Table of Contents 
 

Letter of Transmittal  ...................................................................................................................................... 1 

Bid Response ................................................................................................................................................... 3 

Executive Summary of Proposed Services  .................................................................................................... 5 

Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority Bid Form .......................................................................................... 6 

Cover Sheet  .................................................................................................................................................. 10 

Topeka Metro Cleaning Schedule  ................................................................................................................ 11 

Price Quote  .................................................................................................................................................. 12 

Disadvantages Business Enterprises (DBE) Certification  ............................................................................. 13 

Lobbying Certification ................................................................................................................................... 14 

Non-Collusion Certification  .......................................................................................................................... 15 

Suspension / Debarment Certification  ........................................................................................................ 16 

Peyton Place Janitorial Qualifications  .......................................................................................................... 17 

Peyton Place Janitorial References ............................................................................................................... 19 

Summary of Services to be Provided by Peyton Place Janitorial ................................................................. 20 

Conclusion..................................................................................................................................................... 20 

 

 

 

  



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

5 
 

Executive Summary of Proposed Services 

Peyton Place Janitorial is a full-service janitorial company located in Topeka, Kansas, cleaning 

commercial locations throughout Kansas. 

Our team of professionals specializes in cleaning and maintenance of offices and facilities of all 

sizes. We provide nightly, weekly and as-needed cleaning services to our clients and remain 

available 24/7.  

Our understanding of the RFB requirements is that you’re seeking a professional, reliable cleaning 

company who can provide standard cleaning services. The services we currently provide to our 

clients include but are not limited to:  

• Floor cleaning and maintenance  

• Restroom cleaning and disinfecting  

• Dusting 

• Trash 

• Cleaning/disinfecting drinking fountains 

• Wipe down/sanitize horizontal services without disturbing paperwork 

• Clean entrance/exit glass 

• Reporting any and all hazardous conditions in writing to Metro. 

Since November 1, 2018, Peyton Place Janitorial has been providing dedicated cleaning 

professionals to clients in the Topeka, KS area. With our experience and a team of talented 

professionals who are reliable, flexible and dedicated to meet our clients needs, Peyton Place 

Janitorial is prepared and eager to offer our janitorial services to the Topeka Metropolitan Transit 

Authority ("Metro") to help enhance the cleanliness of your three Topeka locations.  

 

 

 

  



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

6 
 

I. 1. Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority Bid Form 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

7 
 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

8 
 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

9 
 

  



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

10 
 

 

I. 2. Cover Sheet

 
 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

11 
 

I. 3. Topeka Metro Cleaning Schedule 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

12 
 

I. 4. Price Quote 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

13 
 

I. 5. Disadvantages Business Enterprises (DBE) Certification 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

14 
 

I. 6. Lobbying Certification 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

15 
 

I. 7. Non-Collusion Certification  

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

16 
 

I. 8. Suspension / Debarment Certification 

 



Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

17 
 

 

II.  A. Peyton Place Janitorial Qualifications 

A. Profile Data 

 1. Name & Address of Main Office  

Peyton Place Janitorial  

2611 NW 17th St 

Topeka, KS 66604 

2. Name, Title, Phone and Email of Key Contact 

Aisha Peyton 

Co-Owner 

Phone: 785.471.0599 

Email: Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com  

3. Federal Employee Identification Number FEIN 83-2746393 

4. Company Location 

Topeka, Kansas, is our only physical location. 

 

5. Company Information 

Peyton Place Janitorial, began as a sole proprietorship on November 1, 2018 and then organized 

under the laws of the state of Kansas on June 2, 2020, as a for profit Limited Liability Company. 

Peyton Place Janitorial provides customized janitorial services to local businesses and 

government agencies.  

Aisha Peyton and Jeremy Peyton started this company cleaning one dealership themselves and 

over the past three years has grown the company where dedicated staff service multiple 

dealerships and offices within the Greater Topeka area.  

Aisha Peyton will serve as the lead contact on this project while dedicated and trained janitorial 

staff will service the Topeka Metro’s Administration office, Maintenance facility and Quincy 

Street Station.  

 

 

mailto:Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com


Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

18 
 

All Peyton Place Janitorial staff have cleared local, State and Federal background checks and 

have been well trained in the art of providing daily janitorial work to include: 

• Floor Cleaning & M 

• Sweeping 

• Dust Mopping 

• Damp Mopping  

• Restroom Cleaning 

• Disinfectant Cleaning to include high traffic areas and drinking fountains 

• Damp Wiping 

• Empty & Replace Waste Receptacles  

• Dusting 

• Glass Cleaning 

• Scrubbing Hard Surface Floors 

• Floor buffing 

For more information about Peyton Place Janitorial generally, please visit our website: 

www.PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com.  

  

http://www.peytonplacejanitorial.com/


Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

19 
 

 

II.  B. References 

 

Below are three (3) references and contact information for clients Peyton Place Janitorial 

currently services. 

Reference No. 1 Briggs Dodge Ram, Subaru of Topeka & Kia 

Service Location: 

Years of Service: 
 
Key Contact: 

3220 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66611 

 
3 
 
Brian Parre, Service Manager 
Phone: (785) 380-8486 
Email: bparre@briggsauto.com 
 

Reference No. 2 John Hoffer Chrysler Jeep 

 
Service Location: 

       
3001-3137 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66611 

 
Years of Service: 

 
Key Contact: 

2 
 
Teresa Hasenkamp, Office 
Manager 
Phone: (785) 266-3333 
Email: t@johnhoffer.com  
 

  
  

mailto:bparre@briggsauto.com
mailto:t@johnhoffer.com


Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services, TO-23-04 

 

20 
 

Reference No. 3 Latimer Sommers & Associates, P.A. 

Organization: 

Months of 
Service: 

Key Contact: 

Latimer Sommers & Associates, P.A. 
3639 SW Summerfield Dr # A 
Topeka, KS 66614 

8 months   

 
 
Jennifer Image  
Phone: (785) 233-3232 
Email: jimage@lsa.com 
 

II.  C. Summary of Services to be Provided by Peyton Place Janitorial 

A. Peyton Place Janitorial is able to provide Janitorial Services at the following Metro locations in 

Topeka, Kansas:  

• Administration Office at 201 N Kansas  

• Maintenance Facility at 200 NW Crane 

• Quincy Street Station at 820 SE Quincy 

 

Peyton Place Janitorial understands this will be a three-year project and is fully prepared to provide 

5-djanitorial services to the Metro for the duration of the Contract Term. 

II.  D. Conclusion 

Thank you for allowing Peyton Place Janitorial the opportunity to present our response to the Metro's 

Request for Bids for Janitorial Services. Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 

me directly. Otherwise, we look forward to hearing from you in due course. 

 
Aisha Peyton 

Co-Owner, Peyton Place Janitorial, LLC 

2611 SW 17th St 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Phone: 785.471.0599 

Email: Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com  

 

mailto:jimage@lsa.com
mailto:Service@PeytonPlaceJanitorial.com

